## 17-C-00016; Water Meter Replacements Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., March 07, 2017

				D & C En	vironmental			Metering	\ \	•	ility Service,			
		+	Approx.					ces, Inc.		Inc.		Carl Hankins, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	
2000	Replace 5/8"x3/4" and 1" meters	EA	16,000	\$ 19.20	\$307,200.00	\$	32.00	\$512,000.00	\$	32.00	\$512,000.00	* \$	26.00	\$416,000.00
3000	Meter inspection	EA	100	\$ 1.50	\$150.00	\$	5.00	\$500.00	\$	28.00	\$2,800.00	\$	22.00	\$2,200.00
4000	Install re-setter for 5/8" meter	EA	600	\$ 20.00	\$12,000.00	\$	7.00	\$4,200.00	\$	16.00	\$9,600.00	\$	32.00	\$19,200.00
4100	Install re-setter for 1" meter	EA	50	\$ 20.00	\$1,000.00	\$	7.00	\$350.00	\$	16.00	\$800.00	\$	36.00	\$1,800.00
5000	Furnish and install 3/4" curb stop	EA	400	\$ 52.00	\$20,800.00	\$	75.00	\$30,000.00	\$	105.08	\$42,032.00	\$	250.00	\$100,000.00
5100	Furnish and install 1" curb stop	EA	30	\$ 52.00	\$1,560.00	\$	145.00	\$4,350.00	\$	132.80	\$3,984.00	\$	395.00	\$11,850.00
6000	Replace meter box in pavement/sidewalk	EA	40	\$ 28.00	\$1,120.00	\$	25.00	\$1,000.00	\$	160.00	\$6,400.00	\$	450.00	\$18,000.00
6100	Replace meter box in grass	EA	1200	\$ 15.00	\$18,000.00	\$	17.00	\$20,400.00	\$	26.00	\$31,200.00	\$	35.00	\$42,000.00
7000	Replace meter box lid	EA	1200	\$ 0.25	\$300.00	\$	5.00	\$6,000.00	\$	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$	20.00	\$24,000.00
8000	Install meter coupling into consumer-side direct/straight connects	EA	1000	\$ 5.00	\$5,000.00	\$	14.00	\$14,000.00	\$	25.00	\$25,000.00	\$	30.00	\$30,000.00
9000	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
9100	One-Time Performance Bond Allowance	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
				TOTAL	\$409,130.00		TOTAL	\$634,800.00		TOTAL	\$678,216.00	•	TOTAL	\$707,050.00
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration													
referenced P.M., five (5	tent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised pos project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved b 5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa nt Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be rev	y this de Code Ch	cision may file	e a protest not	later than 4:30		B	ids Received By	Ji C	m Greiner, P ity of Tampa		ninis	stration Dep	artment
									_	ampa, FL 33				